

**MORGANTOWN BOARD OF PARKS AND RECREATION (BOPARC)  
MONONGALIA COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA  
MARILLA POOL COMPLEX  
BID TABULATION  
TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 2023  
Thrasher Project #T30-11151**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	MARCH-WESTIN COMPANY, INC. Morgantown, West Virginia WV #001838		VERITAS CONTRACTING, LLC. Fairmont, West Virginia WV #037797		ANDERSON EXCAVATING, LLC. Morgantown, West Virginia WV #033687	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
<b>BASE BID</b>									
1	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 53,971.00	\$ 53,971.00	\$ 592,637.30	\$ 592,637.30	\$ 478,000.00	\$ 478,000.00
2	1	LS	Constuction Stakeout	\$ 23,442.00	\$ 23,442.00	\$ 36,204.23	\$ 36,204.23	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
3	1	LS	Erosion & Sediment Control	\$ 31,335.00	\$ 31,335.00	\$ 28,234.02	\$ 28,234.02	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
4	1	LS	Clearing/Grubbing/Demo	\$ 89,474.00	\$ 89,474.00	\$ 148,375.30	\$ 148,375.30	\$ 181,000.00	\$ 181,000.00
5	13,500	CY	Unclassified Excavation	\$ 9.91	\$ 133,785.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 209,250.00
6	8,000	CY	Excess Material Removal	\$ 20.10	\$ 160,800.00	\$ 20.72	\$ 165,760.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 150,000.00
7	1	LS	Landscaping	\$ 64,889.00	\$ 64,889.00	\$ 53,620.42	\$ 53,620.42	\$ 15,159.00	\$ 15,159.00
8	4,105	LF	Concrete Curb	\$ 50.68	\$ 208,041.40	\$ 52.38	\$ 215,019.90	\$ 38.00	\$ 155,990.00
9	1,067	SY	Concrete Sidewalk/Stairs/Ramp	\$ 141.13	\$ 150,585.71	\$ 163.14	\$ 174,070.38	\$ 158.00	\$ 168,586.00
10	3,460	SY	Concrete Pool Deck	\$ 100.80	\$ 348,768.00	\$ 150.19	\$ 519,657.40	\$ 145.00	\$ 501,700.00
11	55	LF	Handrail	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 165.79	\$ 9,118.45	\$ 250.00	\$ 13,750.00
12	8,260	SY	Seperation Fabric	\$ 1.15	\$ 9,499.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 9,499.00	\$ 1.88	\$ 15,528.80
13	1,376	CY	Aggregate Base Course	\$ 62.91	\$ 86,564.16	\$ 54.52	\$ 75,019.52	\$ 45.00	\$ 61,920.00
14	1,515	TN	Asphalt Base Course	\$ 103.90	\$ 157,408.50	\$ 96.52	\$ 146,227.80	\$ 95.00	\$ 143,925.00
15	760	TN	Asphalt Wearing Course	\$ 113.11	\$ 85,963.60	\$ 107.44	\$ 81,654.40	\$ 105.00	\$ 79,800.00
16	11	EA	Parking Blocks	\$ 115.18	\$ 1,266.98	\$ 180.38	\$ 1,984.18	\$ 92.00	\$ 1,012.00
17	1	LS	Pavement Markings	\$ 14,585.00	\$ 14,585.00	\$ 4,265.81	\$ 4,265.81	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00
18	9	EA	Traffic/ADA Signs	\$ 444.56	\$ 4,001.04	\$ 645.69	\$ 5,811.21	\$ 385.00	\$ 3,465.00
19	705	LF	6' Tall Decorative Fence	\$ 87.42	\$ 61,631.10	\$ 80.41	\$ 56,689.05	\$ 100.00	\$ 70,500.00
20	4	EA	6' Tall 4ft Wide Man Gate	\$ 1,395.25	\$ 5,581.00	\$ 1,317.01	\$ 5,268.04	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4,200.00
21	1	EA	6' Tall 30ft Wide Slide Gate	\$ 19,564.00	\$ 19,564.00	\$ 18,467.41	\$ 18,467.41	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
22	100	LF	4' Tall Decorative Fence	\$ 78.09	\$ 7,809.00	\$ 73.71	\$ 7,371.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00
23	1	EA	4' Tall 4 ft Wide Man Gate	\$ 1,166.00	\$ 1,166.00	\$ 1,100.22	\$ 1,100.22	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
24	9	EA	Square Pool Deck Catch Basin	\$ 1,808.67	\$ 16,278.03	\$ 777.92	\$ 7,001.28	\$ 430.00	\$ 3,870.00
25	19	EA	Type B Inlet	\$ 3,559.74	\$ 67,635.06	\$ 2,726.68	\$ 51,806.92	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 72,200.00
26	4	EA	Type G Inlet	\$ 5,282.25	\$ 21,129.00	\$ 3,331.62	\$ 13,326.48	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 18,400.00
27	6	EA	Modified Type G Inlet	\$ 6,660.17	\$ 39,961.02	\$ 3,277.66	\$ 19,665.96	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 28,800.00
28	225	LF	5' Trench Drain	\$ 166.51	\$ 37,464.75	\$ 63.07	\$ 14,190.75	\$ 300.00	\$ 67,500.00
29	490	LF	8' Storm Pipe PVC	\$ 35.60	\$ 17,444.00	\$ 45.79	\$ 22,437.10	\$ 46.00	\$ 22,540.00
30	1,180	LF	15' Storm Pipe Corrugated HDPE	\$ 36.75	\$ 43,365.00	\$ 49.37	\$ 58,256.60	\$ 51.00	\$ 60,180.00
31	400	LF	18' Storm Pipe Corrugated HDPE	\$ 43.64	\$ 17,456.00	\$ 64.89	\$ 25,956.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 26,000.00
32	225	LF	24' Storm Pipe Corrugated HDPE	\$ 60.86	\$ 13,693.50	\$ 75.50	\$ 16,987.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 19,125.00
33	3	EA	Stormwater Management Pond	\$ 64,305.00	\$ 192,915.00	\$ 34,140.14	\$ 102,420.42	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 70,500.00
34	196	LF	4' Sanitary Sewer Line PVC SDR-35	\$ 32.15	\$ 6,301.40	\$ 34.13	\$ 6,689.48	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,880.00
35	298	LF	8' Sanitary Sewer Line D. I. Restrained Joint	\$ 103.35	\$ 30,798.30	\$ 117.93	\$ 35,143.14	\$ 148.00	\$ 44,104.00
36	438	LF	8' Sanitary Sewer Line PVC SDR-35	\$ 58.56	\$ 25,649.28	\$ 46.36	\$ 20,305.68	\$ 44.00	\$ 19,272.00
37	3	EA	Sanitary Sewer Cleanout	\$ 2,411.67	\$ 7,235.01	\$ 1,251.77	\$ 3,755.31	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00
38	13	EA	Sanitary Sewer Manhole	\$ 5,511.85	\$ 71,654.05	\$ 4,176.93	\$ 54,300.09	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 78,000.00
39	475	LF	3/4' Waterline	\$ 28.71	\$ 13,637.25	\$ 20.73	\$ 9,846.75	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,125.00
40	350	LF	2' Waterline	\$ 32.15	\$ 11,252.50	\$ 40.92	\$ 14,322.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,500.00
41	1	LS	2' Water Main Tap	\$ 3,216.00	\$ 3,216.00	\$ 2,729.04	\$ 2,729.04	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
42	2	EA	Yard Hose Bibb	\$ 402.00	\$ 804.00	\$ 1,208.30	\$ 2,416.60	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
43	850	LF	6' Waterline	\$ 35.75	\$ 30,387.50	\$ 52.29	\$ 44,446.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 46,750.00
44	2	EA	Food Truck Electrical Pedestal	\$ 7,789.00	\$ 15,578.00	\$ 3,701.72	\$ 7,403.44	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
45	14	EA	Pole Mounted Light Fixtures	\$ 7,500.14	\$ 105,001.96	\$ 4,789.19	\$ 67,048.66	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 99,400.00
46	1	LS	Shade Sail	\$ 47,709.00	\$ 47,709.00	\$ 35,979.99	\$ 35,979.99	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
47	1	LS	Multi-Purpose Building and Shelter	\$ 1,973,280.50	\$ 1,973,280.50	\$ 2,072,645.41	\$ 2,072,645.41	\$ 2,370,000.00	\$ 2,370,000.00
48	1	LS	Admissions & Restroom Building	\$ 642,452.00	\$ 642,452.00	\$ 610,033.99	\$ 610,033.99	\$ 797,040.00	\$ 797,040.00
49	1	LS	Aquatic Features and Accessories	\$ 6,922,196.00	\$ 6,922,196.00	\$ 6,842,478.91	\$ 6,842,478.91	\$ 7,100,000.00	\$ 7,100,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				\$	<b>12,099,024.60</b>	\$	<b>12,598,649.04</b>	\$	<b>13,444,571.80</b>

**THRASHER**

600 White Oaks Blvd.  
P.O. Box 940  
Bridgeport, WV 26330  
(304) 624-4108  
Fax: 624-7831  
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com  
www.thethrashergroup.com

